

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

> 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

Telephone (513) 695-1250 (513) 261-1250 (513) 925-1250 (513) 783-4993 (937) 425-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054 TOM GROSSMANN PAT ARNOLD SOUTH DAVID G. YOUNG

APPROVE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH AMCARE, INC. – DOCTOR'S URGENT CARE OFFICE, REGARDING MEDICAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH DRUG TESTING

BE IT RESOLVED, to approve and enter into contact with AmCare, Inc. – Doctor's Urgent Care Office, regarding medical services associated with drug testing; as attached hereto and made a part hereof, effective January 1, 2016.

Mrs. South moved for adoption of the foregoing resolution, being seconded by Mr. Grossmann. Upon call of the roll, the following vote resulted:

Mr. Young – absent Mr. Grossmann – yea Mrs. South – yea

Resolution adopted this 10th day of December 2015.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Tina Osborne, Clerk

H/R

cc: c/a – AmCare Inc – Doctor's Urgent Care Office OMB (File) Sue Spencer



Telephone (513) 695-1250 (513) 261-1250 (513) 925-1250 (513) 783-4993 (937) 425-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

> 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

> > TOM GROSSMANN PAT ARNOLD SOUTH DAVID G. YOUNG

LEGAL NOTICE WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The Warren County Board of Commissioners is accepting formal proposals for medical services associated with the Warren County Employee and CDL Holder Drug Testing Programs and other medical services associated with employment. The selected facility will be responsible for the collection, shipment, MRO services and potentially training and substances abuse professional services. Interested parties can obtain a Request for Proposal from Susan Spencer, Warren County Personnel Officer, Office of Management and Budget, via email at <u>susan.spencer@co.warren.oh.us</u>. Proposals should be delivered to Sue Spencer no later than October 23, 2015 @ 4:30 p.m.